

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Carel Industries SpA

Via dell'Industria 9-11, 35020 Brugine - PD, Italy

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0043017

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, manufacture and sale of electronic instruments for control and measurement, inverters, humidifiers, electronic expansion valves, electrical control panel, local, edge and cloud supervision, digital I.o.T. services and remote maintenance system. Assembly, manufacturing and testing of electronic boards and products for third parties. Design, manufacture and sale of air to air heat exchangers.



Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza

Area Operations Manager - South Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl, Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

Carel Industries S.p.A.

Via dell'Industria 9-11, 35020 Brugine - PD,

ISO 9001:2015

Design, manufacture and sale of electronic instruments for control and measurement, inverters, humidifiers, electronic expansion valves, electrical control panel, local, edge and cloud supervision, digital I.o.T. services and remote maintenance system. Assembly, manufacturing and testing of electronic boards and products for third

Carel Industries S.p.A.

Via dell'Industria 10 - Z.I., 35020 Brugine - PD, Italy

ISO 9001:2015

Design, manufacture and sale of electronic instruments for control and measurement, inverters, humidifiers, electronic expansion valves, electrical control panel, local, edge and cloud supervision, digital I.o.T. services and remote maintenance system. Assembly, manufacturing and testing of electronic boards and products for third parties.

Carel Industries S.p.A.

Via dell'Industria 8, 35020 Brugine - PD, Italy

ISO 9001:2015

Design, manufacture and sale of electronic instruments for control and measurement, inverters, humidifiers, electronic expansion valves, electrical control panel, local, edge and cloud supervision, digital I.o.T. services and remote maintenance system. Assembly, manufacturing and testing of electronic boards and products for third parties.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage of expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl, Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Carel Industries S.p.A.

Via Marconi 23, 35020 Brugine - PD, Italy

ISO 9001:2015

Design, manufacture and sale of electronic instruments for control and measurement, inverters, humidifiers, electronic expansion valves, electrical control panel, local, edge and cloud supervision, digital I.o.T. services and remote maintenance system. Assembly, manufacturing and testing of electronic boards and products for third parties.

Carel USA

385 South Oak Street, Manheim, PA, 17545, United States

ISO 9001:2015

Design, manufacture and sale of electronic instruments for control and measurement, inverters, humidifiers, electronic expansion valves, electrical control panel, local, edge and cloud supervision, digital I.o.T. services and remote maintenance system. Assembly, manufacturing and testing of electronic boards and products for third parties.

CAREL Electronic (Suzhou) Co., Ltd

No.56 Shilin Road, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province 215151, P. R. of China

ISO 9001:2015

Design, manufacture and sale of electronic instruments for control and measurement, inverters, humidifiers, electronic expansion valves, electrical control panel, local, edge and cloud supervision, digital I.o.T. services and remote maintenance system. Assembly, manufacturing and testing of electronic boards and products for third parties.

CAREL Sud America Ltda.

Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Rodovia Visconde de Porto Seguro, 2660, Galpão I., 13278-327 Valinhos, São Paulo, Brazil

ISO 9001:2015

Design, manufacture and sale of electronic instruments for control and measurement, electronic expansion valves, electrical control panel, local, edge and cloud supervision, digital I.o.T. services and remote maintenance system. Assembly, manufacturing and testing of electronic boards and products for third parties.



001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Italy Srl, Viale Monza, 265 20126 Milano Italy for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park,



Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

Carel Adriatic d.o.o.

Vinež 600, 52220 Labin, Croatia

ISO 9001:2015

Manufacture of electronic instruments for control and measurement, inverters, humidifiers, electronic expansion valves, electrical control panel, local, edge and cloud supervision, digital I.o.T. services and remote maintenance system. Assembly, manufacturing and testing of electronic boards and products for third parties.

Recuperator S.p.A.

Via Valfurva 13, 20027 Rescaldina - MI, Italy

ISO 9001:2015

Design, manufacture and sale of air to air heat exchangers.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are,

Page 4 of 4